
 
 

Game Day Itinerary – Starting 45 minutes prior to game time 
 
45:00 – BackCourt Club opens 
15:00 – NDC Assistant Basketball Coach speaks regarding opposing team scouting report 
7:00 -    Team prayer in BackCourt Club room – National Anthem 
5:00 -    Season Ticket Holders/BackCourt Club members take your seats 
3:00 -   “Start Wearing Royal” ceremony 
0:00 -   Team Introductions 
 
 
2015-2016 Home Schedule-Starting times are tentative and subject to change. 

DAY DATE EST OPPONENT/EVENT NAME DESCRIPTION 

Sat 11/18/2015 7:00PM Ohio Dominican GLIAC team 

Mon 11/21/2015 4:00PM WEST LIBERTY UNIVERSITY Could be #1 in the country 

Mon 11/30/2015 7:00PM LAKE ERIE GLIAC team 

Thurs 12/3/2015 7:30PM WEST VIRGINIA STATE Athletes 

Sat 12/5/2015 4:00PM UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON JUCO’s-D1 Transfers 

Sat 12/12/2015 3:00PM MERCYHURST PSAAC-NCAA tourney 2015 

Sun 1/10/2016 4:00PM CONCORD JUCO’s-D1 Transfers 

Tues 1/12/2016 7:30PM U VA Wise D1 transfers-JUCO’s 

Thurs 1/21/2016 7:30PM URBANA JUCO’s-D1 Transfers 

Thurs 1/28/2016 7:30PM WV WESLEYAN COLLEGE Best Big Man in Conference 

Sat 1/30/2016 4:00PM GLENVILE ST Top 10 team in the country? 

Thurs 2/11/2016 7:00PM SHEPHERD UNIVERSITY Veteran Team 

Sat 2/13/2016 4:00PM FAIRMOUNT ST D1 transfers-Top 25? 

Thurs 2/25/2016 7:30PM WHEELING JESUIT Top 10 team in the country 

 
Season Ticket Holder/BackcourtClub member will check in at the easily identifiable 10 x 10 tent in the 
lobby.  The BackCourt Club room will be open 45 minutes before the game and at halftime.   
 


